
N° Date Village d'Arrivée B/C/H Latitude Longitude Km S/To Météo

Lun 17/04/2023 Pointe de Corsen Départ 48,414646 -4,794626 0 0 Beau

1 Lun 17/04/2023 Locmaria Plouzané (29) Maison Domicile 29 29 Beau

2 Mar 18/04/2023 Loperhet (29) Bivouac 48,372742 -4,279876 31 60 Beau

3 Mer 19/04/2023 Pont de Buis (29) Bivouac 48,246217 -4,077873 34 94 Beau

4 Jeu 20/04/2023 Trégourez (29) Bivouac 48,094523 -3,857045 35 129 Beau

5 Ven 21/04/2023 St Thurien (29) Bivouac 47,933000 -3,580490 36 165 Beau

6 Sam 22/04/2023 Hennebont (56) Camping 47,806388 -3,283083 36 201 Beau / Moyen

7 Dim 23/04/2023 Brech (56) Bivouac 47,724161 -2,976246 30 231 Beau

8 Lun 24/04/2023 La Trinité Surzur (56) Bivouac 47,597904 -2,573942 42 273 Moyen / Beau

9 Mar 25/04/2023 St Lyphard (44) Camping 47,396690 -2,301298 39 312 Moyen / Pluie

10 Mer 26/04/2023 St Brévin (44) Camping 47,238340 -2,170877 40 352 Pluie / Moyen

11 Jeu 27/04/2023 Machecoul (44) Camping 46,989822 -1,815892 45 397 Pluie

12 Ven 28/04/2023 St Etienne du Bois (85) Bivouac 46,830330 -1,593600 26 423 Moyen / Pluie

13 Sam 29/04/2023 St Florent des Bois (85) Bivouac 46,585592 -1,303165 39 462 Beau

14 Dim 30/04/2023 Champagné les Marais (85) Bivouac 46,378541 -1,112839 31 493 Beau / Orage

15 Lun 01/05/2023 La Rochelle (17) Maison Nicolas Marine 32 525 Beau

16 Mar 02/05/2023 La Rochelle (17) Maison Nicolas Marine 0 525 Beau

17 Mer 03/05/2023 Rochefort (17) Camping 45,930239 -0,958207 42 567 Beau

18 Jeu 04/05/2023 Trizay (17) Bivouac 45,893752 -0,897407 23 590 Beau

19 Ven 05/05/2023 Le Verdon (33) Bivouac 45,567615 -1,069460 40 630 Beau

20 Sam 06/05/2023 Montalivet (33) Camping 45,388830 -1,153490 25 655 Beau

21 Dim 07/05/2023 Montalivet (33) Camping 45,388830 -1,153490 0 655 Beau

22 Lun 08/05/2023 Hourtin Plage (33) Bivouac 45,190146 -1,174421 29 684 Beau

23 Mar 09/05/2023 Lacanau Plage (33) Bivouac 44,938041 -1,207798 36 720 Pluie / Moyen

24 Mer 10/05/2023 Ares (33) Camping 44,761874 -1,136978 32 752 Pluie / Moyen

25 Jeu 11/05/2023 Le Teich (33) Bivouac 44,620715 -1,001220 25 777 Moyen

26 Ven 12/05/2023 Parentis en Born (40) Bivouac 44,345914 -1,069428 42 819 Orage

27 Sam 13/05/2023 Mimizan Plage (40) Camping 44,216255 -1,286040 30 849 Beau / Pluie

28 Dim 14/05/2023 St Girons Plage (40) Bivouac 43,982167 -1,341254 35 884 Moyen

29 Lun 15/05/2023 Seignosse (40) Camping 43,723798 -1,413581 38 922 Moyen

30 Mar 16/05/2023 Bidart (64) Bivouac 43,445856 -1,576105 40 962 Beau

31 Mer 17/05/2023 Hendaye Frontière 27 989 Beau
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31 Mer 17/05/2023 Irun Hôtel 43,348556 -1,786520 1 1 990 Beau

32 Jeu 18/05/2023 Igeldo Camping 43,304773 -2,045923 31 32 1021 Beau

33 Ven 19/05/2023 Elorriaga Auzoa Bivouac 43,278381 -2,290041 28 60 1049 Beau

34 Sam 20/05/2023 Markina Bivouac 43,264432 -2,509238 34 94 1083 Beau

35 Dim 21/05/2023 Eskerika Bivouac 43,281994 -2,739400 36 130 1119 Moyen

36 Lun 22/05/2023 Abanto Ciervana Bivouac 43,316154 -3,088008 37 167 1156 Beau

37 Mar 23/05/2023 Islares Camping 43,403703 -3,310377 27 194 1183 Pluie

38 Mer 24/05/2023 Guemes Bivouac 43,456549 -3,652998 40 234 1223 Pluie / Moyen

39 Jeu 25/05/2023 Viveda Hôtel 43,379797 -4,068700 39 273 1262 Orage

40 Ven 26/05/2023 Pesues Bivouac 43,373926 -4,501567 44 317 1306 Beau

41 Sam 27/05/2023 Villahormes Bivouac 43,438445 -4,897811 40 357 1346 Beau

42 Dim 28/05/2023 Colunga Bivouac 43,484154 -5,287841 41 398 1387 Beau

43 Lun 29/05/2023 Castaneda Bivouac 43,502597 -5,570669 32 430 1419 Beau

44 Mar 30/05/2023 Piedrasblancas Bivouac 43,553407 -5,992401 41 471 1460 Beau

45 Mer 31/05/2023 La Tierra Bivouac 43,536404 -6,306276 40 511 1500 Beau

46 Jeu 01/06/2023 Outur Camping 43,545257 -6,600315 36 547 1536 Beau

47 Ven 02/06/2023 Tapia de Casariego Camping 43,563953 -6,952554 37 584 1573 Beau

48 Sam 03/06/2023 Mundonedo Bivouac 43,418789 -7,363682 50 634 1623 Beau

49 Dim 04/06/2023 Vilalba Hôtel 43,301220 -7,676830 35 669 1658 Orage

50 Lun 05/06/2023 Boimorto Bivouac 43,002838 -8,145672 59 728 1717 Beau

51 Mar 06/06/2023 Compostelle Hôtel 42,887080 -8,526140 46 774 1763 Moyen

52 Mer 07/06/2023 Compostelle Hôtel 42,887080 -8,526140 774 1763 Pluie

53 Jeu 08/06/2023 Compostelle Hôtel 42,887080 -8,526140 774 1763 Orage

54 Ven 09/06/2023 Negreira Hôtel 42,915480 -8,721766 25 25 1788 Pluie

55 Sam 10/06/2023 Dumbria Bivouac 43,013615 -9,136856 43 68 1831 Moyen

56 Dim 11/06/2023 Fisterra Passage 42,881808 -9,271944 25 93 1856 Beau

57 Dim 11/06/2023 Castrexe Bivouac 42,969348 -9,259738 11 104 1867 Beau

58 Lun 12/06/2023 Tourinan Passage 43,055814 -9,299125 14 118 1881 Pluie

59 Lun 12/06/2023 Muxia Final 43,105850 -9,217222 12 130 1893 Pluie

Bivouac 32
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